

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS
Foundation Trust
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
RH10 9BG

Email:foi@secamb.nhs.uk

Date 11th May 2018

Email:

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI/18/04/28.

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

1. In the entirety of 2017, what was the total cost of criminal damage done to ambulances in your service?

£1,798.00

2. In the entirety of 2017, what was the total cost of accidental damage done to ambulances in your service?

£7,500.23

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Information Governance Manager via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

